MIC45208 Evaluation Board
26V/10A DC-to-DC Power Module
HyperLight Load is a registered trademark and Hyper Speed Control is a trademark of Micrel, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
August 19, 2015  Revision 2.0
General Description
Micrel’s MIC45208 is a synchronous step-down regulator
module, featuring a unique adaptive ON-time control

Turn on the VIN supply and verify that the output
voltage is regulated to 5V.
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
MIC45208-1YMP EV MIC45208-1  Evaluation Board
MIC45208-2YMP EV MIC45208-2  Evaluation Board
Micrel, Inc. MIC45208 Evaluation Board
August 19, 2015 2 Revision 2.0
Features
Feedback Resistors
The output voltage on the MIC45208 evaluation board,

CON3, CON4  8191k Keystone(3) 15A,  4-Prong Through-Hole Screw Terminal 4
Notes:
1. TDK: www.TDK.com.
2. Murata: www.murata.com.
3. Keystone: www.keyelco.com.
C11
Micrel, Inc. MIC45208 Evaluation Board
August 19, 2015 6 Revision 2.0
Bill of Materials (Continued)
Item Part Number Manufacturer Description Qty.
J1 M50-3500742 Harwin(4) Header 2x7 1
J2, J3, J4, TP3 − TP5 90120-0122 Molex(5) Header 2 6
R1, R10 CRCW0603100K0FKEA Vishay Dale(6) 100kΩ, 1%, 1/10W, 0603, Thick Film 2
R2, R12, R13, R16    Open 4
R3 CRCW060340K2FKEA Vishay Dale 40.2kΩ, 1%, 1/10W, 0603, Thick Film 1
R4 CRCW06020K0FKEA Vishay Dale 20kΩ, 1%, 1/10W, 0603, Thick Film 1
R5 CRCW060311K5FKEA Vishay Dale 11.5kΩ, 1%, 1/10W, 0603, Thick Film 1
R6 CRCW06038K06FKEA Vishay Dale 8.06kΩ, 1%, 1/10W, 0603, Thick Film 1
R7 CRCW06034K75FKEA Vishay Dale 4.75kΩ, 1%, 1/10W, 0603, Thick Film 1
R8 CRCW06033K24FKEA Vishay Dale 3.24kΩ, 1%, 1/10W, 0603, Thick Film 1
R9 CRCW06031K91FKEA Vishay Dale 1.91kΩ, 1%, 1/10W, 0603, Thick Film 1
R11 CRCW060349K9FKEA Vishay Dale 49.9kΩ, 1%, 1/10W, 0603, Thick Film 1
R14 CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay Dale 10kΩ, 1%, 1/10W, 0603, Thick Film 1
R15 CRCW06031K37FKEA Vishay Dale 1.37kΩ, 1%, 1/10W, 0603, Thick Film 1
R17, R18, R19  RCG06030000Z0EA Vishay Dale  0Ω Resistor, 1%, 1/10W, 0603, Thick Film 3
TP7 − TP14  1502-2 Keystone Single-End, Through-Hole Terminal 8
U1
MIC45208-1YMP